Passenger Car, SUV and Light Truck
PRODUCT GUIDE   |   SUMMER 2025
R&D EUROPE TESTING CENTRE
R&D CENTRE EUROPE
 OFFICES / REPRESENTATION OFFICES
R&D Centre Europe 3
Summer Tire Range 4
Corporate Social Responsibilities 6

performance of sportactive 2
EXTENDED E-RANGE
• The SportActive 2 EV utilized a new compound that delivers
a very low rolling resistance.
• Combined with a weight reduction, the SportActive 2 EV delivers
more mileage that standard tires, thereby reducing the range-
anxiety typical of EV driving.
• The SportActive 2 EV allowed the Kia EV6 to travel
longer and consume less energy than
many premium UHP.
-1,2
+0,4
+0,9
+1,6
range 2025 RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
18 235/45R18 98 Y YES XL B A A 69 1966271
19 215/50R19 93 T YES SL B B B 69 *
19 235/55R19 105 V YES XL A A A 69 1966272
19 255/50R19 107 T YES XL A A A 70 *
20 215/45R20 95 V YES XL B B A 69 *
20 235/50R20 104 H YES XL A A A 69 *
20 255/45R20 105 H YES XL A A A 69 1966273
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 11
Speed: Inch: Series:
V–Y 16–22 35–55
ACTIVE CONTROL FOR SPORTY DRIVING
SportActive 2
FEATURES & BENEFITS
PRECISE STEERING
Special sidewall contour enhances
precision steering
SAFE DRIVING ON WET ROADS
Computer optimized groove design for
fast water evacuation
RELIABLE GRIP
Predictable performance compound
Combination of grip
and precise control
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   PR  Ply rating    Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip    Noise Grade     Noise (dB)
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
16 195/45R16 84 V XL D A A 69 1966083
16 205/45R16 87 W XL D A A 69 2018341
16 215/45R16 90 V XL D A A 69 2018379
17 205/45R17 88 Y XL D A A 69 2018431
17 205/40R17 84 W XL D A A 69 2018340
17 215/45R17 91 Y XL D A A 69 2018432
17 215/40R17 87 W XL D A A 69 2018342
17 225/45R17 94 Y XL D A A 69 1966027
17 235/45R17 97 Y XL C A A 69 1966084
17 245/45R17 99 W XL C A A 69 1966088
18 225/45R18 95 Y XL D A A 69 2018344
18 225/40R18 92 Y XL D A A 69 2018343
18 235/45R18 98 W XL C A A 69 1966030
18 235/45R18 98 Y XL C A A 69 1966251
18 235/40R18 95 Y XL D A A 69 2018383
18 245/45R18 100 Y YES XL C A A 69 1966033
18 245/40R18 97 Y XL C A A 69 1966094
18 245/35R18 92 Y XL D A A 69 1966245
18 255/60R18 112 V XL B A A 69 1966246
18 255/55R18 109 Y XL C A A 69 1966098
18 255/45R18 103 W YES XL C A A 69 1966096
18 255/35R18 94 Y XL D A A 69 1966091
19 225/45R19 96 Y XL C A A 69 2018382
19 225/40R19 93 Y XL C A A 69 2018381
19 225/35R19 88 Y XL D A A 69 2018380
19 235/55R19 105 W XL B A A 69 1966031
19 235/50R19 103 V YES XL C A A 69 1966247
19 235/45R19 99 Y XL C A A 69 1966085
19 235/40R19 96 Y YES XL D A A 69 1966029
19 235/35R19 91 Y XL D A A 69 1966028
19 245/45R19 102 Y YES XL C A A 69 1966089
19 245/40R19 98 Y YES XL C A A 69 1966087
19 245/35R19 93 Y XL D A A 69 1966032
19 255/55R19 111 Y YES XL B A A 69 1966099
19 255/50R19 107 Y YES XL B A A 69 1966097
19 255/40R19 100 Y YES XL C A A 69 1966095
19 255/35R19 96 Y XL C A A 69 1966092
19 275/40R19 105 Y YES XL B A A 69 1966101
20 235/45R20 100 V Yes XL * * * *
20 245/45R20 103 Y YES XL C A A 69 1966090
20 245/40R20 99 Y Yes XL * * * *
20 245/35R20 95 Y XL D A A 69 1966086
20 255/50R20 109 Y XL B A A 69 1966248
20 255/45R20 105 W XL B A A 70 1966034
20 255/40R20 101 Y Yes XL * * * *
20 255/35R20 97 Y XL C A A 69 1966093
20 265/45R20 104 Y SL C A A 69 1966100
20 275/45R20 110 Y YES XL B A A 69 1966102
20 275/40R20 106 Y YES XL B A A 70 1966035
21 275/45R21 110 Y XL C A A 69 1966249
21 295/35R21 107 Y XL B A A 69 2018384
22 275/40R22 107 Y XL C A A 69 1966250
HandlingAsymmetrical SUV UHP Wet HandlingSports
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 13
   Strong center section
for high speed stability

90
Wet braking
Dry braking
Mileage
Dry Handling
Fuel e�ciency
Aquaplanning
Wet Handling
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 15
Speed: Inch: Series:
V–Y 17–20 35–55
CONTINUE YOUR JOURNEY, NO MATTER WHAT
SportActive RFT SportActive RFT
RIM EU SIZE LI XL 3PMSF VARIANT EPREL
17 205/45R17 88 W XL M+S C B B 71 SportActive A (RFT) 2140200
17 225/55R17 97 W SL M+S C B B 71 SportActive (RFT) 2140202
17 225/50R17 98 W XL M+S C B B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140201
17 225/45R17 91 W SL M+S C B B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140203
18 225/50R18 95 W SL M+S C B B 71 SportActive (RFT) 2140197
18 225/45R18 95 W XL M+S C B B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140198
18 225/40R18 92 W XL M+S C B B 72 SportActive A (RFT) 2140199
18 245/50R18 100 W SL M+S C B B 71 SportActive (RFT) 2140194
18 245/45R18 100 Y XL M+S B B B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140195
18 245/40R18 97 W XL M+S C B B 71 SportActive (RFT) 2140196
18 255/55R18 109 W XL M+S C B B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140192
18 255/40R18 95 W SL M+S C B B 71 SportActive A (RFT) 2140193
18 275/40R18 99 Y SL M+S B B B 72 SportActive A (RFT) 2140191
19 235/55R19 101 V SL M+S C B B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140184
19 235/45R19 95 V SL M+S C B B 72 SportActive A (RFT) 2140190
19 245/45R19 98 Y SL M+S D C B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140187
19 245/40R19 98 Y XL M+S D C B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140189
19 255/50R19 107 W XL M+S D C B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140182
19 275/35R19 96 Y SL M+S D C B 71 SportActive (RFT) 2140186
20 245/40R20 99 Y XL M+S D C B 72 SportActive A (RFT) 2140188
20 255/45R20 101 W SL M+S D C B 72 SportActive (RFT) 2140183
20 275/40R20 106 W XL M+S D C B 72 SportActive B (RFT) 2140181
20 275/35R20 102 Y XL M+S D C B 71 SportActive B (RFT) 2140185
20 315/35R20 110 W XL M+S D C B 72 SportActive B (RFT) 2140180
FEATURES & BENEFITS
REINFORCED SIDEWALL
The RFT can keep rolling at a speed of 80 km/h

Zero
pressure
Normal
pressure
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   PR  Ply rating    Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip    Noise Grade     Noise (dB)
Continue driving
without pressure
HandlingAsymmetrical SUV UHPSportsRunFlat
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 17
Speed: Inch: Series:
V–Y 18–21 40–55
THE IDEAL BLEND OF COMFORT, SAFETY AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY
TouringActive TouringActive
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
18 245/50R18 100 Y YES B B A 68 2220089
19 225/55R19 103 V YES XL C B A 69 2220088
20 235/45R20 100 V YES XL C B A 69 2220092
20 235/55R20 102 W YES C B A 68 2220093
20 245/50R20 102 V YES C B A 68 2220090
20 255/55R20 110 W YES XL B B B 71 2220087
20 275/50R20 113 W YES XL B B B 71 2220091
21 235/45R21 101 V YES XL C B A 69 2220086
21 255/40R21 102 Y YES XL C B B 71 2220085
21 255/45R21 106 W YES XL B B B 71 2220084
21 265/40R21 105 Y YES XL C B B 71 2220083
21 265/45R21 108 W YES XL C B B 71 2220094
FEATURES & BENEFITS
OPTIMISED PATTERN DESIGN

FEATURES & BENEFITS
LONG LASTING MILEAGE
Specially designed polymers
for wear resistance
QUIET INTERNAL RIDE
Optimized pitch sequence for
reduced pattern noise
SAFE ON WET ROADS
Fast water evacuation with high speed
water channeling system
The long lasting
experience
THE ALL-ROUNDER FOR A RELAXED
AND ENJOYABLE JOURNEY
FE2 RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
14 165/70R14 81 T SL D A B 69 1966056
14 175/65R14 82 T SL D A B 69 1966057
14 185/60R14 82 H SL D A B 69 2018356
15 175/65R15 84 T SL D A B 69 2018352
15 175/65R15 88 H XL C A B 70 2018353
15 185/65R15 88 T SL C A B 69 1966039
15 185/65R15 88 H SL C A B 69 1966016
15 185/65R15 92 T XL C A B 70 1966200
15 185/60R15 88 H XL C A B 69 1949553
15 185/55R15 82 H SL D A B 69 2018354
15 185/55R15 82 V SL D A B 69 2018355
15 195/65R15 91 H SL C A B 69 1966063
15 195/65R15 91 V SL C A B 69 1966064
15 195/65R15 95 H XL C A A 69 1965998
15 195/60R15 88 H SL C A B 69 1966061
15 195/60R15 88 V SL C A B 69 1966062
15 195/55R15 85 H SL D A B 69 2018357
15 195/55R15 85 V SL D A B 69 2018358
15 195/50R15 82 V SL D A B 69 1966058
16 195/60R16 89 H SL C A B 69 2018457
16 195/55R16 87 H YES SL C A B 69 1966059
16 195/55R16 91 V XL C A B 70 1966060
16 205/60R16 92 H SL C A B 69 1966067
16 205/60R16 96 V YES XL B A B 70 1966068
16 205/55R16 91 H SL C A B 69 1966065
16 205/55R16 91 V YES SL C A B 69 1966000
16 205/55R16 91 W SL C A B 69 1966066
16 205/55R16 94 V XL C A B 70 1966198
16 215/60R16 99 V XL C A B 70 2018361
16 215/55R16 97 W XL B A B 70 1966069
16 225/55R16 99 W XL C A B 70 2018362
17 205/55R17 95 W XL C A A 69 2018321
17 205/50R17 93 W XL C A A 69 1965999
17 215/50R17 95 W XL C A B 70 2018359
17 225/55R17 101 Y XL C A A 69 2018324
17 225/50R17 98 Y XL C A A 69 2018323
17 235/65R17 108 V XL B A A 69 2018327
16 215/65R16 98 H YES SL C A B 69 1966002
17 215/65R17 99 V SL C A B 69 2018322
17 215/60R17 96 H YES SL C A B 69 1966001
17 215/55R17 94 W YES SL C A B 69 1966070
17 225/65R17 102 V SL C A B 69 2018325
17 225/60R17 99 V SL C A B 69 2018364
17 235/55R17 99 V SL C A B 69 1966005
17 235/55R17 103 Y XL B A B 70 1966283
18 215/55R18 99 V YES XL C A B 70 2018360
18 215/50R18 92 W YES SL D A B 69 1966284
18 225/60R18 100 V SL C A B 69 2018365
18 225/55R18 98 V YES SL C A B 69 2018363
18 225/55R18 102 W YES XL B A B 70 1966285
18 225/50R18 99 W XL C A A 69 1966003
18 235/60R18 107 W YES XL B A A 69 2018326
18 235/55R18 104 V YES XL B A B 70 2018366
18 235/50R18 97 V SL C A B 69 1966004
18 235/50R18 101 Y XL B A B 70 1966286
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   PR  Ply rating    Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip    Noise Grade     Noise (dB)SUVComfortAsymmetrical Handling Low Noise Water Evacuation
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 21
   Advanced tire profile with optimal

NEXEN N’FERA PRIMUS 36,0 m
GT RADIAL FE2
BRAKING DISTANCE ON WET ROAD SURFACE
80 — 20 km/h, in meters
27,8 m
KUMHO ECSTA HS51 29,1 m
NEXEN N’FERA PRIMUS 30 m
GT RADIAL FE2
FE2 PERFORMANCE
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 23
Speed: Inch: Series:
T–V 13–16 55–80
FE1 City
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
13 145/80R13 79 T XL D B B 71 1965963
13 155/80R13 83 T XL D B B 71 2018316
13 165/80R13 83 T SL D B B 69 1965964
14 155/65R14 79 T XL C B B 71 2128173
14 165/65R14 83 T XL D B B 71 1965965
14 175/70R14 88 T XL D B B 71 2076453
14 185/70R14 88 H SL D B B 69 1965967
14 185/65R14 86 H SL D B B 69 1965966
14 195/70R14 91 H SL D B B 69 1965968
15 155/60R15 78 T XL D B B 71 1965969
15 165/65R15 85 T XL D B B 71 1965970
15 175/55R15 81 T XL D B B 71 1965971
16 185/55R16 87 V XL D B B 71 1965961
URBAN MOBILITY WITH
CONFIDENT HANDLING
FE1 City
FEATURES & BENEFITS

 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 25
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
15 165/65R15 81 T YES D B B 69 *
15 175/55R15 77 T YES D B B 69 *
15 185/55R15 86 H YES XL C B B 69 *
15 185/65R15 92 V YES XL C B B 69 *
15 195/50R15 82 H YES C B B 70 *
15 195/55R15 85 H YES C B B 70 *
15 195/60R15 88 H YES C B B 70 *
15 195/65R15 95 V YES XL C B B 70 *
16 195/55R16 91 V YES XL C B B 70 *
16 195/60R16 93 V YES XL C B B 70 *
16 205/55R16 94 V YES XL C A A 69 2076543
16 205/60R16 96 H YES XL B B B 70 *
16 215/65R16 102 V YES XL C A B 70 *
16 215/70R16 100 H YES B A B 70 *
17 205/40R17 84 V YES XL C A B 70 *
17 205/45R17 88 V YES XL C A B 70 *
17 205/50R17 93 W YES XL C A B 70 *
17 205/55R17 95 W YES XL C A B 70 *

17 235/65R17 108 V YES XL B A B 70 *
18 215/50R18 92 W YES C A B 70 *
18 215/55R18 99 V YES XL C A B 70 *
18 225/40R18 92 Y YES XL C A B 70 *
18 225/45R18 95 Y YES XL C A B 70 *
18 225/50R18 99 W YES XL C A B 70 *
18 225/55R18 102 V YES XL C A B 70 *
18 225/60R18 104 W YES XL B A B 70 *
18 235/45R18 98 Y YES XL C A B 70 *
18 235/50R18 101 V YES XL B A B 70 *
18 235/55R18 104 V YES XL B A B 70 *
18 235/60R18 107 W YES XL B A B 70 *
18 245/45R18 100 Y YES XL B A B 70 *
19 215/50R19 93 H YES C A B 70 *
19 225/45R19 96 W YES XL B A B 70 *
19 225/50R19 100 V YES XL B A B 70 *
19 225/55R19 103 W YES XL C A B 70 *
19 235/35R19 91 Y YES XL C A B 70 *
19 235/40R19 96 Y YES XL B A B 70 *
19 235/45R19 99 W YES XL C A B 70 *
19 235/50R19 103 W YES XL C A B 70 *
19 235/55R19 105 W YES XL B A B 70 *
19 245/40R19 98 Y YES XL C A B 70 *
19 245/45R19 102 W YES XL C A B 70 *
19 255/45R19 104 Y YES XL B A B 73 *
19 255/50R19 107 W YES XL B A B 73 *
20 235/45R20 100 V YES XL B A B 70 *
20 235/50R20 104 H YES XL B A B 70 *
20 245/45R20 103 W YES XL C A B 70 *

CONDITIONS
Special designed compound which retains the grip
characteristics across wide range of temperatures
RELIABLE PERFORMANCE IN WINTER
CONDITIONS
Multiple deep sipes ensures firm acceleration and
reduced breaking distance
HIGH MILEAGE
All season compound technology
Balanced performance
Comfort All Season Wet Handling Snow Handling 3PFMS LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   XL  Extraload     Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip    Noise Grade     Noise (dB)
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 29
MAXMILER Pro
RIM EU SIZE LI PR EPREL
12 145R12C 86/84 N 8PR D C B 71 2174211
12 155R12C 88/86 R 8PR D C B 71 2076444
13 165R13C 94/92 R 8PR D C B 71 1965931
13 175R13C 97/95 R 8PR D C B 71 1965932
14 175/65R14C 90/88 T 6PR D C B 71 2076445
14 185R14C 102/100 R 8PR D B B 71 1966130
14 195R14C 106/104 R 8PR C B B 71 1966124
14 205R14C 109/107 P 8PR C B B 71 2076467
15 195/70R15C 104/102 R 8PR C B B 71 2076454
15 205/70R15C 106/104 R 8PR C B B 71 2076456
15 215/70R15C 109/107 S 8PR C B B 71 1966127
15 215/65R15C 104/102 T 6PR D B B 71 2076463
15 225/70R15C 112/110 R 8PR C B B 71 2076460
16 185/75R16C 104/102 T 8PR C B B 71 2076464
16 195/75R16C 107/105 R 8PR C B B 71 1966123
16 195/65R16C 104/102 T 8PR C B B 71 2076466
16 195/60R16C 99/97 H 6PR D B B 71 2076465
16 205/75R16C 113/111 R 10PR C B B 71 1966125
16 205/65R16C 107/105 T 8PR C B B 71 2076455
16 215/75R16C 116/114 R 10PR C B B 71 2076459
16 215/70R16C 108/106 T 6PR D B B 71 2076458
16 215/65R16C 109/107 T 8PR C B B 71 2076457
16 215/60R16C 103/101 H 6PR D B B 71 1966126
16 225/75R16C 121/120 R 10PR C B B 71 2076539
16 225/65R16C 112/110 T 8PR C B B 71 1966128
16 235/65R16C 121/119 R 10PR C B B 71 1966129
17 215/60R17C 109/107 T 8PR C B B 71 2076461
17 235/60R17C 117/115 R 10PR D B B 71 2076462
THE IDEAL TIRE FOR YOUR
COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS
MAXMILER Pro
Speed: Inch: Series:

15 195/70R15C 104/102 T YES 3PMSF 8PR D A B 71 2076475
15 215/70R15C 109/107 S YES 3PMSF 8PR C A B 71 1966146
15 215/65R15C 104/102 T YES 3PMSF 6PR D A B 71 2076476
15 225/70R15C 112/110 S YES 3PMSF 8PR C A B 71 2076477
16 195/75R16C 110/108 R YES 3PMSF 10PR D A B 71 2076479
16 195/65R16C 104/102(100) R(T) YES 3PMSF 8PR D A B 71 2076478
16 205/75R16C 113/111 R YES 3PMSF 10PR D A B 71 2076480
16 205/65R16C 107/105 T YES 3PMSF 8PR D A B 71 1966147
16 215/75R16C 116/114 R YES 3PMSF 10PR D A B 71 1966149
16 215/65R16C 109/107 T YES 3PMSF 8PR C A B 71 1966148
16 215/60R16C 103/101 T YES 3PMSF 6PR D A B 71 2076481
16 225/75R16C 121/120 R YES 3PMSF 10PR D A B 71 1966151
16 225/65R16C 112/110 R YES 3PMSF 8PR C A B 71 1966150
16 235/65R16C 121/119 R YES 3PMSF 10PR D A B 71 1949554
17 215/60R17C 109/107(104) T(H) YES 3PMSF 8PR C A B 71 2076482
17 225/55R17C 109/107(104) T(H) YES 3PMSF 8PR C A B 71 2076483
Speed: Inch: Series:
R–T 15–16 65–75
FEATURES & BENEFITS
HIGH MILEAGE